

Garb Athletics Limited Lifetime Warranty

Garb Athletics limited lifetime warranty, as part of our total quality assurance program, insures that the original purchaser receives defect free, top quality components and workmanship in their Garb Athletics uniforms. This limited warranty covers products manufactured by Garb Athletics.

Garb Athletics warrants to the original purchaser that its uniform product will be free from defects in materials and workmanship for the natural life of the garment, subject to normal wear and tear.

Should this garment become defective during the warranty period, simply return it to the place of purchase together with your dated proof of purchase (sales receipt or copy thereof). Garb Athletics will, at its option, either repair or replace, without charge, any item determined to be defective.

Limitation: This warranty does not cover normal wear and tear, damage from chemicals, fire misuse, accident, improper care in cleaning including use of chlorine, fabric softener, harsh detergents, heat drying negligence. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser of the covered products and is not transferable.

THIS WARRANTY IS THE ONLY WARRANTY GIVEN BY GARB ATHLETICS (OR ANY AUTHORIZED DEALER) FOR THE COVERED GARB ATHLETICS PRODUCTS, AND IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES (WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

GARB ATHLETICS LIABILITY AND YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OR USE OF COVERED GARB ATHLETICS PRODUCTS SHALL BE STRICTLY LIMITED TO GARB ATHLETICS OBLIGATIONS AS SPECIFCALLY PROVIDED IN THIS WARRANTY. IN NO EVENT SHALL GARB ATHLETICS BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING ANYWAY IN CONNECTION TO GARB ATHELTICS PRODUCTS OR THEIR SALE OR USE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, INJURY TO PERSONS, LOSS OF USE OF THE PRODUCT OR INCONVENIENCE.

